

20.04.2023
Court No.12
S/L. No. 9
Sourav/
Suvayan

FA 463 of 2003

**Amarendra Nath Bose
Vs.
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari**

*Mr. Svadeep Sen
Mr. Satyajit Senapati*

... for the appellant.

1. As the file is missing as per report of the department and the department wants some more time to find out the file, list this matter on June 7, 2023.
2. Department is directed to trace out the file and regularize the same in the meantime. A copy of the order be sent to the concerned department.

(Chitta Ranjan Dash, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)