

17.07.2023
Item no.1
Court No.50

Ashim Bose & Anr.
Vs
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari

Mr Satyajit Senapati, Ld. Advocate appears for the appellants.

Perused the office report dated 08.07.2023 and the office note dated 03.07.2023.

It appears from the said office note that the L.C.R of Title Suit No.1251/1983 has the following defects:

- i. Page no.32 (Judgment Sheet) does not bear the signature and office seal of the Ld. P.O of the Ld. Trial Court of the 13th Bench of the City Civil Court at Calcutta,
- ii. All the Judgment Sheets do not bear the office seal of the Ld. P.O of the Ld. Trial Court of the 13th Bench of the City Civil Court at Calcutta,
- iii. Exhibit nos. A to H are not found in the L.C.R,
- iv. Decree also does not bear the office seal of the Ld. P.O of the Ld. Trial Court of the 13th Bench of the City Civil Court at Calcutta.

In view of the aforesaid, the entire L.C.R of Title Suit No.1251/1983 be sent down immediately to the Ld. Trial Court of the 13th Bench of the City Civil Court at Calcutta for removal of the defects.

The Ld. Trial Court is directed to retransmit the corrected and complete L.C.R of Title Suit No.1251/1983 within two weeks from the date of receipt defective and incomplete L.C.R alongwith the communication from the department.

(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)