

FA-463 Of 2003

**11.12.2023
Item no.01
Court No. 50**

**Ashim Bose & Anr.
(Amarendra Nath Bose Since Deceased)
Vs
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Satyajit Senapati
appears for the appellant.

Perused the office report dated
17.10.2023/08.12.2023.

It transpires from the office report that
Exhibit A to H are again not found in the
L.C.R.

Those said exhibit no. A to H have not
yet been refiled by the defendants despite
issuance of the intimation letter by the
Ld. Court.

In view of the above, let the L.C.R of
Title Suit No. 1251/1983 be send back
to the Ld. Assistant Registrar, City Civil
Court, Calcutta for removal of defects
as indicated hereinabove and to re-
transmit the same within a period of
one week after reopening.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**