

**01.07.2024
Item no.01
Court No.50**

**Ashim Bose & Anr (Amarendra Nath
Bose Since Deceased)
Vs.
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari**

None appears.

As per the resolution of the Bar Council, High Court at Calcutta dated 01.07.2024 for not attending Court, hearing of the matter is adjourned for this day.

The matter be fixed on 08.07.2024.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**