

18.03.2026
Court No.13
Item No.1
pk

FA 463 of 2003

Ashim Bose and another
Vs.
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari

Mr. Mainak Das,
Mr. Arindam Chatterjee

..for the appellants.

1. The order dated 27.02.2026 is mentioned for correction.
2. In the first line of paragraph 10 of page 3 of the said order, after the expression "10th April, 2026", "along with CAN 9 of 2021 and CAN 10 of 2023" shall be added at the end of the sentence.
3. The other parts of the said order shall remain unaltered.
4. The Department is directed to make necessary corrections.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)