

10.04.2026
Ct. No.13
Sl. No.10
skg

F.A. 463 of 2003

**Ashim Bose & Anr. (Amarendra Nath Bose
Since Deceased)
Vs.
Dinesh Chandra Bhandari since Deceased
Jyotsna Bhandari & Anr.**

Mr. Mainak Das,
Mr. Arindom Chatterjee,
....for the Appellants

Having heard the learned Counsel for the appellant and having gone through the impugned judgment this Court is of the view that CAN 9 of 2021 and CAN 10 of 2023 being applications for leading additional evidence under Order 41 Rule 27 and application for amendment of plaint are required to be heard along with the appeal itself.

List the appeal on 6th May, 2026.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)